18911/2
13875/3
29161/3

7438/3
15130/3
13877/3
10592/4
25496/2
25497/2

966/4
26186/4
29409/3
10531/3
15129/4
30221/3
24917/4
18912/3
23903/2

23479/4
23480/4
3667/3
24926/4
3666/4
3665/4
10590/4
13878/3
18205/3
20136/2
20137/2
7435/4
24919/2
7434/4

21439/2
10589/2

3664/2
10588/2
31057/2

7433/3

1028/4
28462/4
17012/3
27327/4

3653/4
24920/4
24921/4
27691/3

17013/2
20531/3

1026/4
13879/3
20925/3

19780/4

Janis
Karlis
Karlis
Petschorlag verschickt)
Karps Zigurds
Karps Zanis
Karstais Martin$
Karstedts Fridrichs
Kartuzovs Lubova
Kartuzovs Mikelis
Karvelis Vladislavs
Kasakovskis Aloizs
Kasakovskis Janis,
Kasandris Arvids Zanis
Kase Ruido
Kaselis Jonass
Kasinskis Leopolds
Kaska Alberts
Kasparavitus Anna
Sohn Kristietis
Sohn Valdemars
Kasparinskis Osvalds
Kasparinskis Zelma
Kasparovics Edmunds
Kasparovi¢s Lidija
Kasparovi¢s Natalija
Kasparoviés Pauls
Kaspars Augusts
Kaspars Fricis
Kaspars Fridrichs
Kaspars Marija
Kaspars Rudolfs
Kasparsons Aleksandrs
Kasparsons Anna
Kasparsons Anna
Sohn Eriks
Sohn Andrejs
Kasparsons Janis
Kasparsons Jalijs
Kasparsons Pé&teris
Kasparsons Reinholds
KasparoviCs Helena
Kasperoviés Vladislavs
Kastip$ Alberts
Kastip$ Licija
Kasvants Elizabete
KaSel-Jansons Heinrichs
Vilhelms
KaSevskis Kazimirs
Kasinskis Aleksandrs
Kasis Janis
Ka$s Antons
(Nach Kotlas verschickt)
Katais Janis
Katalimovs 0Olegs
Katip$ Adolfs
Katipgs Emils
Kating Janis
(Nach Vorutstroj verschickt)
Katisonoks Irina

Karps
Karps
Karps
(Nach

1908.
1905.
1943

192335
1914.
1906 .
1910.
1886.
1885.
1020
1922
1883.
1919:
1876.
1910.
1920.
1903.
43.J.
129

8.J

1909.
1915.
1912
1915
1936.
1934.
1903.
1880.
1899,
1916.
1896.
1895,
VIII
1904.
1936.
1938.
1898.
1898.
1895.
1910.
1926.
1902.
1905.
1914.

1901

1884.
1887.
1912

2.1l
20.X

18.XI
1l ¢
14.VI

19.V
29.XI

23.VII

27.1V
Gl f
6.1V
16:.1
12N LT
1.1V

12.1X
29.VII
17 .VII
10.11
AT
16.VIII

17.VIII

7.XI

18215

1902.

1903.
1922+
1920.
1919,
1924.

1901.

187

Riga, Dartas 20-7
Riga, Vilipa 1-7

Sarkankalna slimnica
Jaunpils Rau3os

Kuldiga, Berzu iela
Dzé&rbenes Melluzos

Riga, Katolu 9-112
Zalenieku pag.

Preilu Novikos

Malnavas lauks. vidussk.

Rujiena

Riga, Kaléju 9/11-14
Valmiera, Pleskavas 5
Lietuva, PanareZas apr.
Lietuva, Panarezas apr.
Lietuva, Panarezas apr.
Riga, Mirnieku 10-15
Riga, Mirnieku 10-15
Rigad, Ropazu 19-1
Barbeles pamatskola
Liepaja, Peldu 10
Liepaja, Peldu 10

Riga, m.Nometgu 9-9
Liepaja, Kaléju 16-12
Lubezeres Rozkalnos
Varmes Stimbros

Varmes Stimbros

Riga, Vagnera 11-5
Vecmilgravi, Kavu 6-
Vecmilgravi, Kavu 6-
Vecmilgravi, Kavu 6-
Riga, Stabu 20-35
Riga, Stabu 20-35
Riga, Vagnera 11-5
Riga, Stabu 20-35
Livanos Rigas 106
Livanos Stacijas 1
Jaunjelgava, Volkova m.
Riga, Kauguru 15-5
Riga, Zentenes 28

www

Riga, Kugu 13-8

Riga, Gertriudes 115-25
Rézekn&, Vipingas 7
Pampalu zirgu punkta

Malupes pamatskola
Daugavpili, Vadopa 5
Riga, Brivibas g. 151-1
Liepaja, Malu 30-7
Jékabpili, Romas 1

Riga, Lubanas 17-4




